How to Order
Series 770 Products
NOTE: No dashes or spaces to appear in part number. Example: 770103103 See page 33 for part marking information.
22
CTS Resistor/Electrocomponents ■ 406 Parr Road ■ Berne, IN ■ 46711 ■ fax: (219) 589-3243 ■ www.ctscorp.com ■ 770B
23
CTS Resistor/Electrocomponents ■ 406 Parr Road ■ Berne, IN ■ 46711 ■ fax: (219) 589-3243 ■ www.ctscorp.com ■ 770B
+0.13
-0 .08
+0.005
- 0.003
0.25
0.010
±0.25
±0.010
3.43
0.135
CTS DATE    PART NUMBER
"A" DIM.2.41
0.095
2.54
0.100
TYP.
1.24
0.049
MAX. 1.02
0.040
TYP.
+0.13
-0.008
+0.005
-0.003
0.51
0.020
TYP.
TYP.
4.95
0.195
MAX.
MAX.
770 10 3 103
S i n g l e - I n - L i n e  C o n f o r m a l  S e r i e s  7 7 0
Series 770
Number of Pins
Schematic 1 Bussed
3 Isolated
5 Dual Terminator
Low Profile Conformal Products
CTS’ expertise in resistor network technology
is available in space-saving conformal products.
• High-reliability cermet resistors
• Space saving over individual resistors
• Available in odd or even number of pins
from 4 to 12 leads
• 2.54mm/100in. pin spacing
Resistance Range:
Standard: 10Ω through 1 MegΩ
Resistance Tolerance:
Standard: ±2% or 0.5Ω (whichever is greater)
Maximum Operating Voltage:
100V not to exceed rated power
Temperature Coefficient:
100Ω to 1 MegΩ
±100PPM/°C typical
22Ω to 99Ω
±200PPM/°C typical
Operating Temperature Range:
-55°C to +125°C
Dielectric Strength:
100 VAC
NOTES: